LEGAL NOTICE

The Arkansas Secretary of State in compliance with Act 434 of 1967, the Arkansas Administrative Procedure Act, as amended, hereby gives notice that the Arkansas Secretary of State intends to adopt a rule entitled "Central Filing with the Secretary of State for Agricultural Liens and Farm-related Security Interests – Transition" The purpose of this rule is to provide a procedure to implement Act 942 of 2009 also known as "An Act to Provide Central Filing with the Secretary of State for Agricultural Liens and Farm-related security interests; to provide for Filing Fees with the Secretary of State."

The proposed rule may be viewed at www.sos.arkansas.gov or a copy may be obtained by contacting the Arkansas Secretary of State- Legal Division, State Capitol Room 256 Little Rock, AR. 72201 or by telephone at (501)682-3012.

A public hearing will be held October 20, 2009 at 10:30 a.m. in Room 165 in the Victory Building, 1401 West Capitol, Little Rock, AR. All interested parties may attend and present their comments on the proposed Rule. Written comments may be mailed to the Arkansas Secretary of State-Legal Division at the address noted above.